Meeting Minutes (October 23, 2018)

The Executive Committee (EC) meeting was held at Two Guys from Italy, 11637 Webb Chapel Road,
Dallas, Texas, starting at 6:00 pm.

The following officers and directors attended:
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AIChE Dallas Section
Meeting Minutes (October 23, 2018)

A Dallas Section meeting followed immediately after the EC meeting, with 16 participants. The list of
attendees is attached.

Vice Chair Tossetti opened the meeting by sharing recent job postings from indeed.com. In addition to
reports by each of the officers on topics discussed at the EC meeting, the following topics were discussed:
e TSPE luncheon
As a follow up to the discussion at the September 2018 meeting, the proposal to stop support of
the TSPE luncheon and replace it with a scholarship to support a local STEM program and
develop criteria for a Young Professional (YP) ChE award was brought to a vote. Section
members in attendance voted unanimously to support this change.
o Director Clay provided information about this year’s Christmas Party scheduled for December 6,
2018 at Blue Mesa Grill.

Vice Chair Tossetti introduced the evening’s speaker, Bob Stevens, who gave a presentation titled “Wines
101 - Grape growing, making, and pairing”. The presentation is available in the following link of the
section website:

https://www.aiche.org/community/sites/local-sections/dallas/meeting-presentations-minutes

The meeting was adjourned at approximately 8:00 pm.

Fernando J. Aguirre
Secretary
October 27, 2018
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Meeting Attendees

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)

James Muhitch

Bob Stevens
Charles Neubecker
Fernando J. Aguirre
Probir Shah

Jason Ballengee
David Dickey

Tom Donnelly

Jim Clay

10) John Spessard

11) Joe Barth

12) Raghavan Ramanan
13) Julia Tossetti

14) David Brower

15) Sean Eichenlaub
16) Lee Vickers
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